29

Approprmtwns for Consolidated Fund Services.

PLRMANENT CHARGE S—contmued

UNDER SPECIAIL: ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE.
HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS.
Grants and Subsidies.

Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1926—
Subsidies to Hospital Boards

1931-32.

646,000

EDUCATION (Grants and Subsidies).

Eduecation Boards, &e.

Auckland University College Act, 1882 (Section 26) -—
Grant-in-aid .

Education Act, 1914—
Bducation Boards—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions on account of
Public Primary and District High Schools

Technical Instruction—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions

National Scholarships—
Grants to Education Boards for junior and senior scholarships

Secondary Schools—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions

Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1926—
Subsidy to Jubilee Institute for the Blind (a.dmlmstered by Department
of Education)

Land Act, 1924—
Section 297—
Portion of National Findowment revenue for transfer to vote ¢ Depart-
ment of Education ™

Land Act, 1924, Section 297 (a), and New Zealand University Amendment
Act, 1914, Section 32—
Payment to Universities of portion of national-endowment regidue

Martborough High Bchool Act, 1899 (Section 17)—
Grant-in-aid

New Zealand University Amendment Act, 1914, and Amendment Act, 1919
(Sections 3 and 4)—
University National Scholarships
University bursaries
Grants to University Colleges (4) for workers’ extension lectures
University Colleges—
Subsidies on bequests and voluntary contributions

New Zealand University Amendment Act, 1928 (Section T)—
Grants-in-aid-—
Auckland University
Victoria University
Canterbury University
University of Otago

Victoria College Act, 1905 (Section 37)—
Grant-in-aid

Massey Agricultural College.

Massey Agricultural Oollege Act, 1926 (Section 23)—
Grant for maintenance of College

3,600

10,200

1,250

900

68,036

11,339

360

3,100
8,500
1,800

2,000

6,626
5,432
2,639
10,877

3,600

12,625

155,534




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

