## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHA	ARGES—cont	inued.		
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE.				1931-32
HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS.  Grants and Subsidies.  Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 1926— Subsidies to Hospital Boards				
				£
			645,000	
EDUCATION (Grants and	l Subsidies).			
Education Boards,	&c.			
Auckland University College Act, 1882 (Section Grant-in-aid				3,600
Education Act, 1914—  Education Boards—  Subsidies on bequests and voluntary  Public Primary and District High Scho	contribution	ns on accou	ant of	2,000
Technical Instruction— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary cont	ributions	•••		750
National Scholarships— Grants to Education Boards for junior an	nd senior scho	olarships	•••	10,200
Secondary Schools— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary cont	ributions	· · · · ·	•••	1,250
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Act, 192 Subsidy to Jubilee Institute for the Blind of Education)  Land Act, 1924—	26— l (administere 	ed by Depar	tment	900
Section 297— Portion of National Endowment revenument of Education"	e for transfer	to vote "D	epart-	68,036
Land Act, 1924, Section 297 (a), and New 2 Act, 1914, Section 32— Payment to Universities of portion of nation		v	edment 	11,339
Marlborough High School Act, 1899 (Section 1 Grant-in-aid	7)—	• • • •	•••	360
New Zealand University Amendment Act, 19 (Sections 3 and 4)—	14, and Ame	ndment Act,	1919	
University National Scholarships University bursaries Grants to University Colleges (4) for worke	 ers' extension	lectures	•••	3,100 8,500 1,800
University Colleges— Subsidies on bequests and voluntary cont	ributions	• • •		2,000
New Zealand University Amendment Act, 192 Grants-in-aid	8 (Section 7)-	_		
Auckland University Victoria University	•••	•••	•••	6,626
Canterbury University		, ,	•••	$5,432 \\ 2,539$
University of Otago		•••	•••	10,877
Victoria College Act, 1905 (Section 37)— Grant-in-aid		•••	. (1) • • • •	3,600
Massey Agricultural	College.			
Massey Agricultural College Act, 1926 (Section Grant for maintenance of College	ı 23)— 	•		12,625
		***	•••	
			·	155,534